## MEMORANDUM

RECEIVED-FPSC

99 JUN 25 PM 2: 01

June 25, 1999

RECORDS AND REPORTING

TO:

FROM:

RE:

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PENA) DOCKET NO. 981681-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATE NO. 3553 ISSUED TO CYPRESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., PEGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 981790-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATE NO. 4756 ISSUED TO LONG DISTANCE NETWORK, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 981882-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATE NO. 4805 ISSUED TO MERIDIAN TELECOM CORPORATION FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

0320A-FOF-TT

Attached is an AMENDATORY ORDER, to be issued in the abovereferenced docket.

(Number of pages in order - 2)

KMP/1w

Attachment

cc: Division of Communications (Isler)

I:981882A.KMP

toked 13/0-

## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Cancellation by Florida
Public Service Commission of
Interexchange Telecommunications
Certificate No. 3553 issued to
Cypress Telecommunications
Corporation for violation of
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 981681-TI

In re: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 4756 issued to Long Distance Network, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 981790-TI

In re: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 4805 issued to Meridian Telecom Corporation for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 981882-TI ORDER NO. PSC-99-0320A-FOF-TI ISSUED: June 25, 1999

## AMENDATORY ORDER

## BY THE COMMISSION:

On February 18, 1999, we issued Order No. PSC-99-0320-FOF-TI. Due to a scrivener's error, the effective date of the cancellation of the certificates was inadvertently ommitted. Therefore, Order No. PSC-99-0320-FOF-TI is amended to reflect that the effective date of the cancellatic, of the certificates is December 31, 1998.

Based on the foregoing, it is

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
07752 JUN 25 8

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

ORDER NO. PSC-99-0320A-FOF-TI DOCKET NOS. 981681-T1, 981790-T1, 981882-T1 PAGE 2

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-99-0320-FOF-TI is hereby amended to reflect that the effective date of the cancellation of the certificates is December 31, 1998. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-99-0320-FOF-TI is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 25th day of June, 1999.

BLANCA S. BAYO, Director

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

KMP

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION - RECORDS AND REPORTING

Frigges min	r finado Produce Musicanio A	Also res
生化结果的主要的主要的 医乳腺性多种 医乳腺素 化二甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基	ato <u>2,22,99</u> Copies Per	okad <u>IV</u>
Agenda For (Date)  Notice of Other	Order No. 99320	in Docket No. 981083
	id Nanding Individual	GE IE - X
Number - Database //Autor 10  - Ly Commission Offices  - Ly Doctor McDay Dit - McDay	Naiderika / Malay Mandar	
Positet Mothra Utt - Harad Note: Berns must be maked crist/or return		r lapue unless specified here:
Job Number	Verified By	ness and Quality (Instial)
	Wertfied By	